

Bid Security		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Contractor		Bauer Underground		Stephens & Smith Const. Co.		Collins Constrcting Co., Inc.		K2 Construction	
		3101 HW 12th Street		1542 South 1st Street		PO Box 83		7701 Cornhusker Highway	
		Lincoln, NE 68528		Lincoln, NE 68502-1903		Wahoo, NE 68066		Lincoln, NE 68116	
		Phone: 402-477-0792		Phone: 402-475-8087		Phone: 402-443-3663		Phone: 402-467-2351	
		Fax: 402-477-0785		Fax: 402-475-0199		Fax: 402-443-5013		Fax: 402-467-2055	
		Email: jd@bauerunderground.com		Email: dthibault@stephensandsmith.com		Email: jerry@mecollinscontracting.com		Email: jwebest@k2construction.biz	
Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>BASE BID - STREET IMPROVEMENTS 2020</b>									
1. Mill Existing Pavement	5,974 Sq. Yds.	\$ 6.50	\$38,831.00	\$ 11.00	\$65,714.00	\$ 14.10	\$84,233.40	\$ 6.30	\$37,636.20
Remove Concrete Paving at end of Expansion Joints	38 Sq. Yds.	60.00	2,280.00	31.00	1,178.00	32.00	1,216.00	12.50	475.00
Construct 8" P.C. Concrete Paving, NDOT Type 47B-3500	5,974 Sq. Yds.	66.00	394,284.00	71.00	424,154.00	73.90	441,478.60	91.00	543,634.00
4. Dowel Bars	2,394 Each	6.00	14,364.00	5.00	11,970.00	8.00	19,152.00	8.40	20,109.60
5. Adjust Manhole to Grade	2 Each	530.00	1,060.00	882.00	1,764.00	800.00	1,600.00	500.00	1,000.00
6. SWPPP	1 JOB	2000.00	2,000.00	18,273.00	18,273.00	8,080.00	8,080.00	15,800.00	15,800.00
7. Inlet and Drainage Flume Protections	1 JOB	1250.00	1,250.00	3,654.00	3,654.00	5,890.00	5,890.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
8. Barricades and Signs	1 JOB	4000.00	4,000.00	18,941.00	18,941.00	12,700.00	12,700.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID - STREET IMPROVEMENTS 2020, Item Nos. 1 through 8, inclusive:</b>		<b>\$ 458,069.00</b>		<b>\$ 545,648.00</b>		<b>\$ 574,350.00</b>		<b>\$ 631,454.80</b>	
<b>ADDITIONAL PROJECT NO. 1 - EXISTING CONCRETE/CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT</b>									
1. Remove Concrete Paving	160 Sq. Yds.	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,000.00
2. Remove Curb and Gutter	60 L.F.	10.00	600.00	35.00	2,100.00	11.00	660.00	7.70	462.00
Construct 8" P.C. Concrete Paving, NDOT Type 47B-3500	160 Sq. Yds.	66.00	10,560.00	71.00	11,360.00	73.90	11,824.00	80.00	12,800.00
Construct Concrete Curb and Gutter, NDOT Type 47B-3500	60 L.F.	55.00	3,300.00	46.00	2,760.00	35.00	2,100.00	48.00	2,880.00
5. Adjust Manhole to Grade	2 Each	530.00	1,060.00	882.00	1,764.00	800.00	1,600.00	500.00	1,000.00
6. Adjust Water Valve Box to Grade	3 Each	350.00	1,050.00	950.00	2,850.00	600.00	1,800.00	500.00	1,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID, ADDITIONAL PROJECT NO. 1 - EXISTING CONCRETE/CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT, Item Nos. 1 through 6 inclusive:</b>		<b>\$ 22,970.00</b>		<b>\$ 25,314.00</b>		<b>\$ 20,672.00</b>		<b>\$ 20,642.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AND ADDITIONAL PROJECT NO. 1 - EXISTING CONCRET.CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT, inclusive:</b>		<b>\$ 481,039.00</b>		<b>\$ 570,962.00</b>		<b>\$ 595,022.00</b>		<b>\$ 652,096.80</b>	
Contractor's Starting Date:		March 15, 2021		March 8, 2021		April 2021		March 31, 2021	
Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:		May 28, 2021		August 31, 2021		September 21, 2021		September 1, 2021	
Contractor's Final Completion Date:		June 18, 2021		September 30, 2021		October 20, 2021		September 30, 2021	